
City of Grapevine 
City Council 

817.410.3000 

Mayor William D. Tate wtate@grapevinetexas.gov 

Place 1 Paul Slechta pslechta@grapevinetexas.gov 

Place 2 Sharron Rogers Sharronr@grapevinetexas.gov 

Place 3 Leon Leal lleal@grapevinetexas.gov 

Place 4 
Mayor Pro Tem 

Darlene Freed dfreed@grapevinetexas.gov 

Place 5 Chris Coy ccoy@grapevinetexas.gov 

Place 6 Duff O’Dell dodell@grapevinetexas.gov 
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